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VIOLATION LETTER
E-MAIL / REGD A.D.

YRJ WRDPR Government of India
@M H97ed Ministry of Mines
R @H & Indian Bureau of Mines
&R W = @ wrafard Office of the Regional Controller of Mines
100, JlesEw DA, TERIGT (SRIEE) 248001 /100 Old Nehru Colony, Dehradun
(U.K.)248001
TEL- 0135-2676350 / 2671896, E-mail - ro.dehradun@ibm.gov.in
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dan- AEwuH, qa‘xlgﬁ,\sml{sis— 248014

E-mail: oasisddun@gmail.com

fygsub: M Uew 5T & RRAR et $t uiger aifes deslial § 9k T § R MUl g6k AR @
(4.75 IR &) & Y H W TRe0T i e a9, 2017 & WIae™ ot SeEeH|
T8I Sir,

SURITh T P Re0N f&AE 03.01.2024 1 51 &, TI.940, TH Hagd H IURAT F AR R
T ar va FReror & SRM @t ke vd fasr frmTaett & e Trael o S g R |

RULE NATURE OF VIOLATION OBSERVED
NO.
35(4) Every holder of a mining lease shall achieve at least three-star rating within a period of four years with

effect from the 27th of February, 2017 or four years from the date of commencement of mining
operations, as the case may be, and thereafter maintain the same on year-on-year basis.

However, in the year 2022-23 you have submitted star rating self-assessment with 50 % which falls
under 2-star rating which is below the minimum required star rating as per rule 35(4) of MCDR 2017.

45(7) In the submitted Annual return 2022-23, discrepancy is found as follows:
The holder of a mining lease has submitted incomplete or wrong information in Annual Returns

Ex mine Price is not correct in annual return of year 2022-23.

1) In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence punishable under
Rule 62 of Mineral Conservations and Development Rules, 2017.

2) The mining operations can be suspended under rule 35(4)(A) & 45(7)(i) of MCDR-2017 if compliance of rule
35(4) and 45(7) of MCDR-2017 is not found satisfactory.

3) You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the position to this office within 45
(Forty-Five) days from the date of issue of this letter.

TSI Yours faithfully

Signed by Deepak Sharma
Date: 24-01-2024 14:33:27
Reason: ﬁéﬂeepak Sharma)
IR G - Senior Mining Geologist|
ARG S @Iﬁ / Indian Bureau of Mines
gt ge=ref 9fve :-
1- @M FRE® (ITR), TR @H &R, ST (zo.udaipur@ibm.gov.in)
2-  FRu® S feer, R, U, TRSR, SN 9o, fa9al (R, 1.). (geologicalwing@gmail.com)
3- TR B

IR G - JETT /Senior Mining Geologist]
JRe1T @ &GR1 / Indian Bureau of Mines
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